
PURPOSE 
This document provides guidance for fulfilling your requirements about publicizing your grant. The Community 
Foundation of Northern Illinois (CFNIL) requires recipients to publicize their grant in order to inform the 
community about your work and inspire continuing support.  

ACKNOWLEDGMENT REQUIREMENTS
Please acknowledge your organization’s grant by January 31, 2019 in the following ways: 

SEND A PRESS RELEASE
Send out a press release to local news organizations to inform them about your project and the supporting 
CFNIL grant. You will find a list of media contacts in our region on the reverse side of this document. A press 
release template can be found at cfnil.org/grants/how-to-publicize-your-grant/. CFNIL would be happy to 
provide you with a quote for your press release. 

SHARE WITH YOUR AUDIENCES
We encourage your organization to share information about your grant through your newsletter, annual 
report, list of supporters, and especially social media. When announcing the grant on social media, make sure 
to tag us in your posts. When available, use eye-catching photographs to boost interest in your social media 
content. 

LOGO USAGE GUIDELINES
Use your organization’s logo and CFNIL’s logo at the top of the press release. A sample press release along with 
high-quality horizontal and vertical versions of CFNIL’s logo can be found at cfnil.org/grants/how-to-publicize-your-
grant/. Use the logo version that best fits your document. Vector versions may be obtained by emailing  
jsmith@cfnil.org. Grantees may not alter the appearance (color, clarity, fonts, etc.) of CFNIL’s logo in any way. 

PRESS CONFERENCES, PHOTO-OPS & MORE
CFNIL wants to help your organization publicize your program, project, or event in compelling and creative ways. 
We want to share your good news through our e-newsletters, social media channels, and our website. We encourage 
you to contact us to discuss possibilities. 

ABOUT CFNIL
Please use the following language when describing CFNIL: 
 

The mission of the Community Foundation of Northern Illinois is to serve as a catalyst for giving in order to  
attract, preserve, and grow an endowment for the current and future needs of the people of Northern Illinois. 
Since its founding in 1953 CFNIL has granted more than $71 million for charitable purposes. Learn more about 
CFNIL’s grantmaking and commitment to endowment at www.cfnil.org. 

QUESTIONS?
Contact Engagement Officer Jennifer Smith at jsmith@cfnil.org or 779-210-8204.

@the_cfnil facebook.com/cfnil
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Press Release Mailbox
local@rrstar.com 

Newsroom Mailbox
online@rrstar.com 

GO News/Calendar
go@rrstar.com

Mark Baldwin—Executive Editor
mbaldwin@rrstar.com 

Corina Curry – Reporter
ccurry@rrstar.com

Isaac Guerrero - Multimedia Local Editor
iguerrero@rrstar.com

Kevin Haas – Metro Editor
khaas@rrstar.com

Wally Haas - Opinion Editor
whaas@rrstar.com

Kristen Zambo - Staff Writer
kzambo@rrstar.com

Boone County Journal
Press Release Mailbox
news@boonecountyjournal.com 

El Sol de Rockford 
Ricardo Oceguera, Editor
richardoce@yahoo.com 

Freeport Journal Standard
Press Release Mailbox
frontdoor@journalstandard.com 

Ogle County News
Press Release Mailbox
news@oglecountynews.com

Rock River Times
Press Release Mailbox
contact@rockrivertimes.com 

Rockford Area Convention & Visitors Bureau 
Andrea Cook—Marketing & Communications Manager
acook@gorockford.com 

Rockford Buzz
Jacob Bradt—Founder
press@rockfordbuzz.com 

Press Release Mailbox
news@wifr.com

Jessie Schlacks – Assignment Editor
Jessie.Schlacks@wifr.com

Community Relations
communityrelations@wifr.com

Press Release Mailbox
news@wrex.com

Josh Morgan—News Director
jmorgan@wrex.com

Press Release Mailbox
newsdesk@wtvo.com
 
Scott Picken— News Director
spicken@wtvo.com

Press Release Mailbox
nprnews@niu.edu 

Guy Stephens – News Producer
gstephens@niu.edu

Jenna Dooley – Reporter
jdooley@niu.edu

Rockford Chamber of Commerce “The Voice”
Press Release Mailbox
editor@rockfordchamber.com

MEDIA CONTACT LIST


